Atlas catalog
Electronic
HID ballasts
6-1
Electronic HID Overview
Just as electronic ballast technology enhanced
fluorescent lighting systems, electronic
HID ballasts bring significant performance

	 performance and can be indicative of a cooler running ballast design. Consult
	 factory for further application assistance.
* Ordering information:
	 —LF 	 Side exit leads with mounting feet
	 —BLS 	Bottom exit leads with mounting studs
x	Use with any Self Heating Thermal Protector (Insulation Detector)
	 having equivalent resistive value 5k to 25k ohm (4 wire versions only).
¥	Restrictions on Hazardous Substances (RoHS) is a European directive (2002/95/EC) designed
	 to limit the content of 6 substances [lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium,
	 polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)] in electrical
	 and electronic products.
IMH-G20-K-LF,
IMH-G20-K-LFS or
IMH-G20-K-BLS  Note 2
1 20 ✓ ✓
Refer to page 6-3 for lead wire information.
Refer to pages 6-10 to 6-11 for ballast dimensions.
Refer to page 6-9 for wiring diagrams.
Metal Halide
IMH-G20-G-LF
IMH-G20-G-BLS
IMH-G20-E-LF
✓
✓
✓
✓
1
1
20
20
120
277
120
277
RMH-20-K-LF,
RMH-20-K-LFS or
RMH-20-K-BLS  Note 2
✓ ✓1 22 120
RMH-39-K-LF,
RMH-39-K-BLS or
RMH-39-K-LFS  Note 2
✓ ✓1 39 120
IMH-P39-G-LF
IMH-P39-G-BLS
✓ ✓
✓ ✓
1 39
120
277
IMH-239-A-LF or
IMH-239-A-BLS
✓ ✓
✓ ✓
2 39
120
277
IMH-39-K-LF,
IMH-39-K-BLS or
IMH-39-K-LFS  Note 2
✓ ✓1 39
IMH-39-G-LF or
IMH-39-G-BLS
✓ ✓
✓ ✓
1 39